Form PTO-1895 UR - Dai	
U""" " "0"	MERCE
Gam Pfo-1895 08-04-2005	ñce
JUL 2 9 2005	R SHEET
	Attomory's Doubset No. 0026 016
103054478	Attorney's Docket No. 0026-016 record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)
thereof	record the attached original document(s) or copy(les)
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Brian O'Clair	2. Hand the delices of receiving party (res).
	Name: Google Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
	Building 41
	Mountain View, CA 94043
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other:	Yes
Outer.	No No
Execution Date: July 6, 2005	K 3 110
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution data of the application is:
if this document is being thed together with a new appr	deation, the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/139,032	
Additional numbers at) ttached? ☐ Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
should be mailed:	
should of manea.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Tony M. Cole	Enclosed
	Eliciosed
Address: HARRITY & SNYDER, L.L.P.	Authorization to be charged to deposit account, if
11240 Waples Mill Road	necessary.
Suite 300	nocessary.
Fairfax, Virginia 22030	
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 44989	8. Deposit account number:
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 44989	
	50-1070
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
	JULITIO STACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document	_
	v
	I on m. we
	Tony m. We
<u>Tony M. Cole</u> Reg. No. <u>43,417</u>	July 29, 2005
Tony M. Cole Reg. No. 43,417 Name of Person Signing Signat	July 29, 2005
<u>Tony M. Cole</u> Reg. No. <u>43,417</u>	<u>July 29, 2005</u> ure Date

08/03/2005 GTUN11 00000164 11139032 01 FC:8021 40.

> PATENT REEL: 016826 FRAME: 0390

Attorney's Docket No. 0026-0162

ASSIGNMENT (Sole) Worldwide Rights

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Brian O'Clair</u> residing at <u>107 Christopher St. Apt. #7, New York, NY 10014</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in USING BOUNDARIES ASSOCIATED WITH A MAP VIEW FOR BUSINESS LOCATION SEARCHING set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(1)	which is a provisional application (a) filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No., and filed on; or
(2)	which is a non-provisional application (a) having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;
	(b) bearing Application No. 11/139,032, and filed on May 27, 2005
	(c) filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Google Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Building 41, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or

PATENT REEL: 016826 FRAME: 0391

Sole Assignment Attorney's Docket No.: 0026-0162

Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Brian O'Clair

Date: 7-6-05

RECORDED: 07/29/2005